Rhein Tech Laboratories, Inc.
360 Herndon Parkway

Suite 1400

Herndon, VA 20170
http://www.rheintech.com

Appendix D: FCC Frequency Attestation Letter

Please refer to the following page.

Client: Harris Corporation

Model: M7300 VHF

IDs: OWDTR-0056-E/3636B-0056
Standards: FCC Part 90/IC RSS-119
Report #: 2011200

78 of 104


http://www.rheintech.com/�

mls © HARRIS CORPORATION

221 Jefferson Ridge Parkway
Lynchburg, VA 24501
www.harris.com

ATTESTATION

M7300 110W VHF Extended Frequency Range — Contigquous Frequency Listing

Device is for use in Public Safety Part 90 band. Additionally, Federal end users are
intended. The frequency bands are:

136 — 174 MHz

Part 2.106 has been used to construct the following table of frequency range capability
intended for end users.

Harris Corporation acknowledges that operation on unauthorized frequencies is a
violation of FCC rules.

Harris Corporation acknowledges the inclusion of Grant note code “EF”.
End users are not able to directly configure transmit frequencies and there are no end

user controls available for such. Device configuration is the responsibility of Harris
Corporation and its approved Service personnel.

FrequencywHz) Part 90 Federal

136.0000-150.0000 X

150.0000-150.8000 X

150.8000-152.8550

152.8550-154.0000

154.0000-156.2475

156.2475-157.0375

157.0375-157.4500

157.4500-161.5750

161.5750-161.6250

161.7750-162.0125

162.0125-173.2000

XXX [XIX] XXX

173.2000-173.4000

173.4000-174.0000 X

1> ouf G??oﬁi\

Daryl Popowitch
Regulatory Manager

assuredcommunications™
CONFIDENTIAL



http://www.harris.com/�

