

Rhein Tech Laboratories, Inc.
360 Herndon Parkway
Suite 1400
Herndon, VA 20170
<http://www.rheintech.com>

Client: Harris Corporation
Model: M7300 VHF
IDs: OWDTR-0056-E/3636B-0056
Standards: FCC Part 90/IC RSS-119
Report #: 2011200

Appendix D: FCC Frequency Attestation Letter

Please refer to the following page.



HARRIS CORPORATION

221 Jefferson Ridge Parkway
Lynchburg, VA 24501
www.harris.com

ATTESTATION

M7300 110W VHF Extended Frequency Range – Contiguous Frequency Listing

Device is for use in Public Safety Part 90 band. Additionally, Federal end users are intended. The frequency bands are:

136 – 174 MHz

Part 2.106 has been used to construct the following table of frequency range capability intended for end users.

Harris Corporation acknowledges that operation on unauthorized frequencies is a violation of FCC rules.

Harris Corporation acknowledges the inclusion of Grant note code “EF”.

End users are not able to directly configure transmit frequencies and there are no end user controls available for such. Device configuration is the responsibility of Harris Corporation and its approved Service personnel.

<u>Frequency(MHz)</u>	<u>Part 90</u>	<u>Federal</u>
136.0000-150.0000		X
150.0000-150.8000		X
150.8000-152.8550	X	
152.8550-154.0000	X	
154.0000-156.2475	X	
156.2475-157.0375		X
157.0375-157.4500	X	
157.4500-161.5750	X	
161.5750-161.6250		
161.7750-162.0125	X	
162.0125-173.2000	X	
173.2000-173.4000	X	
173.4000-174.0000		X

Daryl Popowitch
Regulatory Manager

assuredcommunications™

CONFIDENTIAL